

Nov 10, 2016, 9:43 am

RECEIVED ELECTRONICALLY

NO. 93647-1

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

SUN OUTDOOR ADVERTISING, LLC,
a Washington limited liability company,

Appellant,

v.

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION,

Respondent.

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION'S ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

ROBERT W. FERGUSON
Attorney General

MATTHEW D. HUOT
Assistant Attorney General
WSBA No. 40606
P.O. Box 40113
7141 Cleanwater Drive SW
Olympia, WA 98504-0113
(360) 586-0641
OID No. 91028
Attorneys for Respondent Washington
State Department of Transportation

 ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION.....1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....2

III. ISSUE PRESENTED4

IV. ARGUMENT5

 A. Standard of Review.....5

 B. The Decision Appropriately Defines Language Already
 Contained Within the Scenic Vistas Act.....5

 C. Okanogan County’s Zoning Authority Remains Intact8

V. CONCLUSION11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Gradinaru v. Dep't of Soc. & Health Servs.,
181 Wn. App. 18, 325 P.3d 209 (2014)..... 7

Hart v. Dep't of Soc. & Health Servs.,
111 Wn.2d 445, 759 P.2d 1206 (1988)..... 8

Keller v. City of Bellingham,
92 Wn.2d 726, 600 P.2d 1276 (1979)..... 9

Statutes

23 U.S.C. § 131..... 6

RCW 7.48.020(9)..... 9

RCW 47.39.020(22)..... 2

RCW 47.42.010 2, 6

RCW 47.42.010-.920 2

RCW 47.42.020(9)..... 3, 4, 6

RCW 47.42.030 1, 2, 6

RCW 47.42.060 4, 6

Other Authorities

Okanogan County Code (OCC) 17.05.010..... 3, 7, 9

Webster's Third Int'l Dictionary 1786 (2002)..... 7

Rules

RAP 13.4..... 1, 5

RAP 13.4(b)(1)-(2)	5
RAP 13.4(b)(3)	9
RAP 13.4(b)(3)-(4)	5
